(Purchasing No. 14000111)	EM SUBMISSION NO.: <u>EME 5032</u> 014
	PRESENTED: 9-8-14
	ADOPTED: 9-10-14
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:	
RESOLUTION TO ZITO CONSTRUCTION FOR SMITH VILLAGE STORM SEWER UPGRADES	
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER	
RE	SOLUTION
The Department of Purchases & upgrades as requested by Utilities Department; a	Supplies has solicited a bid for Smith Village Storm sewer and
solicitations for said requirements. \$146,000.00	n Rd., Grand Blanc, MI was the low bidder, from three for said services will come from the Sewer fund balance to the following account: 590-540.100-801.000; and
IT IS RESOLVED, that the approval, are hereby authorized to enter into a sewer upgrades in an amount not to exceed \$145	Proper City Officials, upon the Emergency Manager's contract with Zito Construction for Smith Village storm 5,300.00. (Sewer Fund)
APPROVED-PURCHASING DEPT:  Bya L SQ  Berrick Jones, Purchasing Manager	APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:  Gerald Ambrose, Finance Director
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Peter M. Bade, City Attorney	
NEM DISPOSITION:  ENACT K REFER TO COUN	CIL FAIL
Vanue La Con	DATED: 9-10-14
Darnell Earley, Emergency Manager	

FY15 - BB

## **RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW**

DATE:	9-2-14
Agenda Item Title: Storm Sewer Installation Smith Village	
Prepared By: Cheri Priest, Water Service Center	
Background/Summary of Proposed Action: The City of Flint Water Service Center requests that a contract be entered into for the installation of a storm sewer in Smith Village. Specification sheet has been attached to requisition.	
Financial Implicaccount.	cations: Adequate funding has been allocated in the below listed
Budgeted Expe	nditure? Yes ⊠ No⊡ Please explain if no:
Account No.: 590-540.100-801-000	
Pre-encumbered? Yes ⊠ No Requisition # 1400001039  Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None	
Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval	
	pt Head or other authorized staff)